



2026:BHC-NAG:5094-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1488 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shahbhau Urdu Edu. Society, Thr. Secy. Syed ...PETITIONER
Ishaque Syed Nabi And Anr.

V/S

The Deputy Director Of Education, Amravati ...RESPONDENT
Division, Amravati And Ors.

R.D. KARODE for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 16th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O.AFTER 2 WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)